IX There were 16,250 NHSE funded FNP places 2014/15 (year end), exceeding the goal of 16,000. A further 200 places came on
board in July 2015, taking the current total of NHS England commissioned places to 16,450. There are approximately a further
400 FNP places operational funded from non-NHS England sources. There is an estimated 780 WTE NHS England
commissioned family nurses at the end of 2014/15, and 788 in July 2015.
X Breastfeeding 6-8 week data is marked as unavailable for data quality reasons. This refers to the coverage required at the initial
release of data (95%). The coverage target for 2013/14 and 2014/15 have been reduced to 85% for England level figures, but the
data is marked as unavailable due to the update timetable on the PH outcomes website. The data has been released on the NHS
England website. In England the breastfeeding prevalence rate at 6-8 weeks for 2014/15 was 43.8%, in 2013/14 prevalence at 6-8
weeks was 45.8%, in 2012/13 prevalence at 6-8 weeks was 47.2% and in 2011/12 47.2% of infants due a 6-8 week check were
being breastfed at 6-8 weeks.

09 November 2015

17

Appendix 2: Finance Summary

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

£'m £'m £'m
Per the NHS England Ledger

Children 0 to 5 810.2 5.2 815.4
Cancer Screening 326.2 62.7 388.8
Immunisation Programmes 282.5 69.3 351.7
Non-cancer Screening Programmes 106.0 1.4 107.4
Child Health Information Systems 32.8 4.2 37.1
Sexual assault services 14.2 14.2
Screening promotion 2.3 2.3
Other 0.0 0.0

Estimates based on local team returns
Public health QOF 168.8 168.8

Estimates based on local team returns
Prison public health 112.1 112.1
S7a costs in other organisations 142.7 (142.7) 0.0

Total S7a costs against the ring fenced sum 1,997.9 0.0 1,997.9
Less S7a ring fenced sum (1,929.0) (1,929.0)
Excess spend against the ring fenced sum 68.9 0.0 68.9